As |
;:

s

June 17, 2015

e ——
TEAM FINAL SCORES
Ball Strikers Pinseekers
28.5 28.5
e ——

BALL STRIKER TOP POINTERS

Player Points
Tony Jenkins 3
Hugh Lecky 3
Steve Flores 3
Anthony Darby 3
Harold White 3
Greg Ward 2.5
Errol Blake 2.5
Allen Smith 2.0
Ball Striker Top[ Gross
Tony Jenkins 76
Greg Ward 79
Hugh Lecky 81
Allen Smith 84
Maurice Brown 85
Garrick Bell 87
Cal Beatty 87
Errol Blake 88
Steve Flores 88
—— ——

NEWSLETTER

P.O. Box 2002

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS

Volume 1, Issue 1

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Ball Strikers & Pinseekers play to a dead heat. Ward and

Lecky top Shippen Cup stroke play at Southmoore.

i s

Greg Ward (left) wins Shippen Cup stroke play. Hugh Lecky (right) places 2nd &
sweeps his inter club match. Steve Flores (center-left) and Anthony Darby also sweep

The Ball Strikers and Pin-
their
rivalry on what started out

seekers renewed
as a pleasant Spring after-
noon at Southmoore Golf
Club. The 1 PM shotgun
start enabled all of the
to finish just
ahead of the heavy early

matches

evening rain storms that
drenched the area. The
format for the event was
individual match  play
(handicapped) with each
match worth 3 points; 1
point for winning the front
nine, 1 point for winning
the back nine and 1 point
for winning the combined
front and back. Ties split
the point.

After the 19

matches were complete, the

individual

club match ended in a tie
with each club scoring 28.5
points. Match play stand-

their inter club matches.

outs for the Ball Strikers
were Harold White, An-
thony Darby, Steve Flores,
Hugh Lecky and Tony Jen-
kins. Each of these Strikers
swept their match. Also
scoring significant points
were Greg Ward (2.5),
Errol Blake (2.5), Allen
Smith (2), John Cavanaugh
(1.5) and Earl Fraser (1.5).
Thanks to all of the Ball
Strikers who participated in
this important club compe-
tition.

In addition to being a
club match, this event
featured Shippen Cup
stroke play competition.
A full complement of
Shippen Cup points was
up for grabs with the nor-
mal stroke play points
supplemented with 10
bonus points to each Ball
Striker placing in the top

half of the field.

Greg Ward placed first in
stroke play with a net 67.
Hugh Lecky’s net 68 was
good for second place.
Tony Jenkins and Allen
Smith scored T3 with net
69’s. Steve Flores rounded
out the top five with a net
70. Ward’s 40 Shippen
Cup points moved him
up to 2nd place in the
overall competition just
10 points behind the
leader, Eli White. Ray
Woolfolk held onto 3rd
place overall even though
he did not play at South-
moore.

Ball Striker top grossers
for the event were Tony
Jenkins (76), Greg Ward
(79), Hugh Lecky (81),
Allen Smith (84) and
Maurice Brown (85).



BALL STRIKERS VS PINSEEKERS MATCH SCORING

RESULTS - BALL STRIKERS VS PINSEEKERS MAY 16, 2015, SOUTHMOORE GC

Match

Game  BALLSTRIKER Player Points | Strokes | Points PINSEEKERS Player
1 Tony Jenkins 3.0 -1 0.0 Alonzo Adams
2 Curtis Atkinson 0.0 0 3.0 Gideon Notone
3 Cal Beatty 0.5 -1 2.5 Nick Chiarello
4 Maurice Brown 0.5 -1 2.5 Dwight Ramsay
5 John Cavanaugh 1.5 -1 1.5  Gregory Williams
6 Greg Ward 2.5 0 0.5  David Jordan
7 Derrick Bethune 0.5 0 2.5 Henry Howard
8 Hugh Lecky 3.0 0 0.0 Larry Lockhart
9 Rod LeBrew 0.0 0 3.0 Gregory Rowe
10 Garrick Bell 1.0 -1 2.0  Joe Chiarello
11 Anthony Darby 3.0 0 0.0  Joseph Yelder
12 George Weekes 0.0 0 3.0 Henry Brooks
13 Allen Smith 2.0 0 1.0 Bob McAchen
14 Errol Blake 2.5 0 0.5 Greg Brown
15 Thomas Culp 0.0 0 3.0 Noel Brown
16 Earl Fraser 1.5 1 1.5 Harold Brown
17 Steve Flores 3.0 0 0.0 Ernest Fuller
18 Dan Williamson 1.0 1 2.0 Neil Brown
19 Harold White 3.0 -4 0.0 Maury Johnson
20 George Gresham 20
21 Eli White 20
22 Gregory Whitaker 21

Final Score 28.5 28.5




71
16
78
e

81

TOTAL

38
36
39
40

IN

18

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

10

36

our

GROSS HOLE BY HOLE

5

1

Far

Holes

LECKY, Hugh

JENEINS, Tony
WARD, Grez R

Southmoore Golf Course
ross Scores for Round 1 - Mav 16, 201

3

T4

-4
x

(]

vy

81
83
84
34

36
41
41

JORDAN, David

FAMSEY, Dwight
BROOEKS, Henry

ADAMS, Alonzo
SMITH, Allen

]

TS

48

W

10
11

T12

BROWN, Maurice A

26
87

sl

el

CHIARELLOQ, Joe

40

47

W

87
87
88
38
28
88
38

41
40

MCACHEN, Bob
ROWE, Gregory

BROWN, Noel
FLOEES, Stephen

CHIARELLO, Nick
BLAKE, Errol

BEATTY, Calvin
BELL, Garrick

T13

41

el

el

89
30
20
20
o1

43

vy

T20

o1
a1
L
o4
96
@7
a8
a8

46
48
49
47
47

46

BETHUNE. Derick

ATEINSON, Curtis

LOCEHART, Lamry

CAVANATUGH, John C

WILLIAMS, Gregory
WHITE, Harold J
FULLEE, Emest
YELDEE. Joseph
WHITE, Eli

LEBREEW, Rod
WEEKES, George

DAFREY, Anthony
BROWN, Harold
HOWARD, Henry

T30 FRASEFE. Earl

T34 BROWN, Neil

T22
T24
T27
T27
32
33

101

]
[fal

sl

36
37

WILLIAMSON, Mr. Dan
CULP, Thomas Sr.

102
104

107

46

W

vy

7 7 |7 7 7 109
X X X X X X X X NC ¥ X X X X X X X X NC NC

X

WHITAKEER, GregE

JOHMNSON, Maurie
GRESHAM, George

BROWN, Greg

38
39
40
41



SHIPPEN CUP NET HOLE BY HOLE

Southmoore Golf Club 5/16/2015 NET Stroke Bonus Total

Paoints Puoints Points

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 i 7 i gouUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 181N TOT HDCENET
FAME PAR 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 36 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 35 71 0
1 WARD, Greg R 5 4 3 5 3 7 5 4 4 40 4 4 3 5 5 6 4 5 3 3@ 7™ 17 67 30 10 40
2 LECKY, Hugh 5 4 5 5 2 5 5 5 54 G 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 4 40 81 13 68 20 10 30
T3 JENKINS, Tony 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 38 4 4 3 4 G 5 3 4 5 38 76 7 B9 125 10 225
T3 SMITH, Allen 4 4 5 4 4 G 4 5 543 G 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 4 41 84 15 B3 125 10 225
5 FLORES, Stephen 3 5 3 5 3 G 5 4 A1 G 5 4 G G 6 3 G 547 88 18 70 10 10 20
T6 BLAKE, Errol 5 3 3 a8 3 G 6 5 544 G 5 3 G 4 5 4 4 744 88 16 72 10 10 20
T6 WWHITE, Harold J 5 4 4 4 5 & 7 g 649 4 b 3 b g B 4 4 6 45 94 22 72 10 10 20
Ts BROWN, Maurice A 5 G 4 5 4 9 & 4 I 5 3 3 4 b 4 4 4 B 37 88 11 M 10 10 20
Ts BELL, Garrick 3 b 4 4 b il 4 5 I L] b 4 4 4 b 5 4 4 641 &7 13 W4 10 10 20
10 DARBY, Anthony 7 4 5 4 4 b 4 4 544 4 5 5 b I G 4 b 5 46 90 15 7h 10 10 20
T11 FRASER, Earl 1 4 3 5 b il 4 5 I L] G 4 5 G b G 5 G 548 94 18 76 5 5 10
T11 WHITE, Eli 1 1 g 7 4 1 b 5 G 51 G 5 4 4 I 4 G 4 7o47 98 z2 T8 5 5 10
T13 BEATTY, Calvin i b 5 4 b 1 5 4 I T 4 4 4 4 b 5 5 b 4 40 &7 10 77 5 5
T13 WEEKES, George b 4 3 i 4 G b 4 T | b 3 4 b G G 4 b g 46 92 15 77 5 5
15 CAVANAUGH, John C G 5 5 7 4 G 3 5 I L 4 4 4 5 G 5 4 G 543 88 11 78 5 1
T16 BETHUNE, Derrick G G 4 5 3 G 4 6 I | G 4 3 5 7 6 5 4 646 92 13 74 5 5
T16 LEBREW, Rod G 5 4 7 5 G 3 4 7 &0 5 5 4 4 5 6 4 4 B4z 92 13 74 5 5
18 WILLIAMSON, Mr. Dan G 5 4 7 3 7 6 5 649 G 5 5 5 i 5 5 5 g 52 101 20 &1 5 5
19 ATKINSON, Curtis b b 5 5 4 I b G 648 4 5 4 4 I 5 4 b 4 42 90 g 82 b b
T20 CULP, Thomas Sr. G b 5 G G G i G A1 G 5 4 G G 5 5 4 5 46 102 16 86 5 5
T20 GRESHAM, George G G 5 7 G i G G 5 &5 7 5 4 7 7 5 5 7 5 B2 107 21 Gh 5 5
T20 WHITAKER, Greg E 7 5 4 7 5 G g 7 7 BB 5 7 3 4 G 8 5 5 7 B3 109 23 o6 5 1



SKINS & SKILLS

HoleGross Winner

1 3 Tie
2 3 Tie
3 2 Noel Brown(PS) $90
4 5 Tie
5 2 Hugh Lecky  $90
6 5 Tie
7 3 Tie
8 4 Tie
9 4 Tie
10 4 Tie
11 3 Tie
12 3 Tie
13 3 Tie
14 4 Errol Blake $90
15 4 Tie
16 3 Tie
17 4 Tie
18 3 Greg R Ward  $90
Closest to the Pin Hole #3 - Hugh Lecky Hole #12 - Noel Brown(PS)

Longest Drive Hole #8 - George Weekes Hole #10—Tony Jenkins



SHIPPEN CUP STANDINGS 5/17/2015

Riverview pingHil
4/5 4i25 516 613

Last First RANK TOTAL

Name  MName PNTS (. semie Mok Stuske Banar Strake Hatch Strabe
White,E Eli 1790 10 30 20 20 5 5

Ward,G GregR 2 | 80 10 20 10 10 30
woolfolk Raymond 3 | 75 5 20 50

Kirkland Keith 27 70 20 &0

Conrad Michael T5 7 60 10 10 20 20
Thomas George T5 60 10 10 20 20

Bethune Derrick  T5 | 60 10 15 20 10 5
Fraser  Earl 15 60 10 10 10 20 5 5
WhiteH Harold  T5 | 60 10 30 10 10
LeBrew, FRod 0 50 10 & 20 10
leffries Daryl  T11 45 10 & 20 10
Weekes George T11 45 § & 20 10 5
williamsc Dan 11 45 10 20 10 5
Knight,M Melvin  T14 40 20 20
Atkinson Curtis T4 40 10 5 20 5
Bell Garrick 16 35 5 10 10 10
Smith Allen 17 325 10 10 13
Beatty Calvin T8 30 10 5 10 5
Lecky Hugh T8 30 10 20
Lewis Herbie 20 26.667 10 6.7 10
Rucker Donald T21 25 5 20

Flores  Steve T21 25 5 10 10
Jenkins  Tony 23 225 10 13
Blake Errol T24 20 10 10
Brown, MMaurice T24 20 10 10
Darby  Anthony T24 20 10 10
Holloway Joseph 27 16.667 10 6.7

Cavanauglohn 28 15 10 5
Branson Jesse T29 10 10

Cosby Edward T29 10 10
Eatman Cleveland T29 10 10

Frye Walter 729 10 5 &

Gibson  Harold T29 10 10

Williams Burnell 34 6.6667 6.7

CulpSr. Thomas T35 5 5
Gresham George T35 5
Whitaker Greg T35 5
Ali Clarence T38

Alley Frederick T38

Aponte  Juan T38

Beck Jeff T38

Bell Jesse T38

Boyd Charlie H. T38
Brown, A Anthony T38
Campbell Don T38
Chamber:Jimmy T38
CulbreattDennis  T38
Delacruz Ronald  T38
Evans George  T38
Goddard Goodwin T38
Hackett Avery T38
Haygood Stanley  T38

Hester  Ellis T38
Hill EltonE  T38
Jackson  Alfred T38
Jennings Reme T38

Knight,B Brevin T38
LeBrew, EBlake T38
Lusane Melvin T38
McNair  James T38
Morgan WilliamH T38
Morton Ronald T38
Moses  Chaz Bran T38
Murphy Kelly T38
Oliphant Grassella T38
Oliver  David T38

Oliver  Earl T38
oril Buddy T38
Pack Joe T38
Rich Al T38

Robinson Henry L. T38
Stoney Jimmy T38
Ward, W William  T38
White,M Marris T38
Wright Sr Havel T38
Wynn Dave T38
Yamba Zach T38

L R R R R =R =T R R R R R R R R R Y R e R e N =R =R =R =N - N N R R R}



