

# THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

June 17, 2015

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

#### **TEAM FINAL SCORES**

Ball Strikers Pinseekers 28.5 28.5

#### **BALL STRIKER TOP POINTERS**

Player	Points
Tony Jenkins	3
Hugh Lecky	3
Steve Flores	3
Anthony Darby	3
Harold White	3
Greg Ward	2.5
Errol Blake	2.5
Allen Smith	2.0

#### Ball Striker Top[ Gross

Tony Jenkins	76
Greg Ward	79
Hugh Lecky	81
Allen Smith	84
Maurice Brown	85
Garrick Bell	87
Cal Beatty	87
Errol Blake	88
Steve Flores	88

Ball Strikers & Pinseekers play to a dead heat. Ward and Lecky top Shippen Cup stroke play at Southmoore.



Greg Ward (left) wins Shippen Cup stroke play. Hugh Lecky (right) places 2nd & sweeps his inter club match. Steve Flores (center-left) and Anthony Darby also sweep their inter club matches.

The Ball Strikers and Pinseekers renewed their rivalry on what started out as a pleasant Spring afternoon at Southmoore Golf Club. The 1 PM shotgun start enabled all of the matches to finish just ahead of the heavy early evening rain storms that drenched the area. The format for the event was individual match play (handicapped) with each match worth 3 points; 1 point for winning the front nine, 1 point for winning the back nine and 1 point for winning the combined front and back. Ties split the point.

After the 19 individual matches were complete, the club match ended in a tie with each club scoring 28.5 points. Match play stand-

outs for the Ball Strikers were Harold White, Anthony Darby, Steve Flores, Hugh Lecky and Tony Jenkins. Each of these Strikers swept their match. Also scoring significant points were Greg Ward (2.5), Errol Blake (2.5), Allen Smith (2), John Cavanaugh (1.5) and Earl Fraser (1.5). Thanks to all of the Ball Strikers who participated in this important club competition.

In addition to being a club match, this event featured Shippen Cup stroke play competition. A full complement of Shippen Cup points was up for grabs with the normal stroke play points supplemented with 10 bonus points to each Ball Striker placing in the top

half of the field.

Greg Ward placed first in stroke play with a net 67. Hugh Lecky's net 68 was good for second place. Tony Jenkins and Allen Smith scored T3 with net 69's. Steve Flores rounded out the top five with a net 70. Ward's 40 Shippen Cup points moved him up to 2nd place in the overall competition just 10 points behind the leader, Eli White. Ray Woolfolk held onto 3rd place overall even though he did not play at Southmoore.

Ball Striker top grossers for the event were Tony Jenkins (76), Greg Ward (79), Hugh Lecky (81), Allen Smith (84) and Maurice Brown (85).

## BALL STRIKERS VS PINSEEKERS MATCH SCORING

## RESULTS - BALL STRIKERS VS PINSEEKERS MAY 16, 2015, SOUTHMOORE GC

Match					
Game	<b>BALLSTRIKER</b> Player	Points	Strokes	Points	<u>PINSEEKERS</u> Player
1	Tony Jenkins	3.0	-1	0.0	Alonzo Adams
2	Curtis Atkinson	0.0	0	3.0	Gideon Notone
3	Cal Beatty	0.5	-1	2.5	Nick Chiarello
4	Maurice Brown	0.5	-1	2.5	Dwight Ramsay
5	John Cavanaugh	1.5	-1	1.5	Gregory Williams
6	Greg Ward	2.5	0	0.5	David Jordan
7	Derrick Bethune	0.5	0	2.5	Henry Howard
8	Hugh Lecky	3.0	0	0.0	Larry Lockhart
9	Rod LeBrew	0.0	0	3.0	Gregory Rowe
10	Garrick Bell	1.0	-1	2.0	Joe Chiarello
11	Anthony Darby	3.0	0	0.0	Joseph Yelder
12	George Weekes	0.0	0	3.0	Henry Brooks
13	Allen Smith	2.0	0	1.0	Bob McAchen
14	Errol Blake	2.5	0	0.5	Greg Brown
15	Thomas Culp	0.0	0	3.0	Noel Brown
16	Earl Fraser	1.5	1	1.5	Harold Brown
17	Steve Flores	3.0	0	0.0	Ernest Fuller
18	Dan Williamson	1.0	1	2.0	Neil Brown
19	Harold White	3.0	-4	0.0	Maury Johnson
20	George Gresham		20		
21	Eli White		20		
22	Gregory Whitaker		21		
					_
	Final Score	28.5		28.5	

## GROSS HOLE BY HOLE

ross S	Scores for Round 1 -	May 16	201	5																			
1033 k	cores for Round 1	Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank		Par	4	4	3	5	3	5	4	4		36	4	4	3	4	5	4	3	4	4	35	71
1	JENKINS, Tony		4	4	4	6	3	5	4	4	4	38	4	4	3	4	6	5	3	4	5	38	76
2	GIDEON		4	5	4	5	4	6	4	5	5	42	4	3	3	5	5	4	4	4	4	36	78
3	WARD, Greg R		5	4	3	5	3	7	5	4	4	40	4	4	3	5	5	6	4	5	3	39	79
T4	LECKY, Hugh		5	4	5	5	2	5	5	5	5	41	6	4	4	4	5	5	3	5	4	40	81
	RAMSEY, Dwight		6	4	6	5	5	6	4	4	5	45	5	4	3	3	5	4	3	4	5	36	81
6	JORDAN, David		5	5	4	5	3	5	5		4	41	4	4	3	5	5	5	5	4	6	41	82
7	ADAMS, Alonzo		5	4	4	5	3	6	4	4	6	41	4	5	4	5	5	5	4	5	5	42	83
T8	BROOKS, Henry		4	5	4	6	3	6	5	4	6	43	6	4	3	3	5	5	4	5	6	41	84
	SMITH, Allen		4	4	5	6	4	6	4	5	5	43	6	4	3	4	5	5	5	5	4	41	84
10	BROWN, Maurice A.		5	6	4	5	4	9	6	4	5	48	5	3	3	4	5	4	4	4	5	37	85
11	CHIARELLO, Joe		5	4	4	5	4	8	4	5	5	44	5	4	4	4	6	4	4	5	6	42	86
T12	BEATTY, Calvin		6	5	5	6	5	6	5	4	5	47	4	4	4	4	5	5	5	5	4	40	87
	BELL, Garrick		3	5	4	6	5	8	4	5	6	46	5	4	4	4	5	5	4	4	6	41	87
	CHIARELLO, Nick		5	5	5	6	4	6	5	5	6	47	4	4	4	3	6	4	4	5	6	40	87
T15	BLAKE, Errol		5	3	3	8	3	6	6	5	5	44	6	5	3	6	4	5	4	4	7	44	88
	BROWN, Noel		4	6	2	6	4	7	4	5	5	43	5	6	4	4	5	5	3	5	8	45	88
	FLORES, Stephen		3	5	3	5	3	6	5	4	7	41	6	5	4	6	6	6	3	6	5	47	88
	MCACHEN, Bob		5	5	5	5	5	5	3	5	5	43	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	45	88
	ROWE, Gregory		5	5	4	7	4	8	6	4	4	47	4	3	4	4	6	5	5	6	4	41	88
T20	CAVANAUGH, John C		6	5	5	7	4	6	3	5	5	46	4	4	4	5	6	5	4	6	5	43	89
	WILLIAMS, Gregory		5	5	3	6	3	8	4	5	6	45	4	5	5	4	7	5	3	6	5	44	89
T22	ATKINSON, Curtis		5	5	5	5	4	7	5	6	6	48	4	5	4	4	7	5	4	5	4	42	90
	DARBY, Anthony		7	4	5	6	4	5	4	4	5	44	4	5	5	5	7	6	4	5	5	46	90
T24	BROWN, Harold		5	7	4	7	3	5	5	6	7	49	6	4	3	4	6	5	3	6	5	42	91
	HOWARD, Henry		5	5	4	8	4	6	4	4	6	46	5	4	4	6	7	5	5	5	4	45	91
	LOCKHART, Larry		4	6	5	6	3	6	4	5	6	45	5	5	3	4	7	6	6	4	6	46	91
T27	BETHUNE, Demick		6	6	4	5	3	6	4	6	6	46	6	4	3	5	7	6	5	4	6	46	92
T27	LEBREW, Rod		6	5	4	7	5	6	6	4	7	50	5	5	4	4	5	6	4	4	5	42	92
	WEEKES, George		5	4	3	8	4	6	5	4	7	46	5	3	4	5	6	6	4	5	8	46	92
T30	FRASER, Earl		6	4	3	5	5	8	4	5	6	46	6	4	5	6	5	6	5	6	5	48	94
	WHITE, Harold J		5	4	4	6	5	6	7	6	6	49	4	5	3	5	8	6	4	4	6	45	94
32	FULLER, Ernest		4	4	4	6	4	5	6	6	6	45	5	6	6	6	7	7	4	5	5	51	96
33	YELDER, Joseph		6	3	5	5	5	7	5	6	6	48	6	3	6	5	7	5	6	7	4	49	97
T34	BROWN, Neil		4	8	3	7	4	7	7	6	5	51	6	6	4	5	7	5	4	5	5	47	98
	WHITE, Eli		6	6	6	7	4	6	5	5	6	51	6	5	4	4	7	4	6	4	7	47	98
36	WILLIAMSON, Mr. Dar	1	6	5	4	7	3	7	6	5	6	49	6	5	5	5	8	5	5	5	8	52	101
37	CULP, Thomas Sr.		6	5	5	6	6	6	8	6	8	56	6	5	4	6	6	5	5	4	5	46	102
38	JOHNSON, Maurie		7	6	5	8	3	8	5	7	5	54	6	7	4	5	7	6	6	4	5	50	104
39	GRESHAM, George		6	6	5	7	6	8	6	6	5	55	7	5	4	7	7	5	5	7	5	52	107
40	WHITAKER, Greg E		7	5	4	7	5	6	8	7	7	56	5	7	6	4	6	8	5	5	7	53	109
41	BROWN, Greg		X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	NC	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	NC	NC

## SHIPPEN CUP NET HOLE BY HOLE

					Sou	thm	oor	e Go	olf C	lub	5/1	5/20	)15	NET												Bonus	Total
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	N -	тот	HDCFI	NET	Points	Points	Points
RANK	PAR	4	4	3	5	3	5	4	4	4	36	4	4	3	4	5	4	3	4	4	35	71		0			
1	WARD, Greg R	5	4	3	5	3	7	5	4	4	40	4	4	3	5	5	6	4	5	3	39	79	12	67	30	10	40
2	LECKY, Hugh	5	4	5	5	2	5	5	5	5	41	6	4	4	4	5	5	3	5	4	40	81	13	68	20	10	30
T3	JENKINS, Tony	4	4	4	6	3	5	4	4	4	38	4	4	3	4	6	5	3	4	5	38	76	7	69	12.5	10	22.5
T3	SMITH, Allen	4	4	5	6	4	6	4	5	5	43	6	4	3	4	5	5	5	5	4	41	84	15	69	12.5	10	22.5
5	FLORES, Stephen	3	5	3	5	3	6	5	4	7	41	6	5	4	6	6	6	3	6	5	47	88	18	70	10	10	20
T6	BLAKE, Errol	5	3	3	8	3	6	6	5	5	44	6	5	3	6	4	5	4	4	7	44	88	16	72	10	10	20
T6	WHITE, Harold J	5	4	4	6	5	6	7	6	6	49	4	5	3	5	8	6	4	4	6	45	94	22	72	10	10	20
T8	BROWN, Maurice A.	5	6	4	5	4	9	6	4	5	48	5	3	3	4	5	4	4	4	5	37	85	11	74	10	10	20
T8	BELL, Garrick	3	5	4	6	5	8	4	5	6	46	5	4	4	4	5	5	4	4	6	41	87	13	74	10	10	20
10	DARBY, Anthony	7	4	5	6	4	5	4	4	5	44	4	5	5	5	7	6	4	5	5	46	90	15	75	10	10	20
T11	FRASER, Earl	6	4	3	5	5	8	4	5	6	46	6	4	5	6	5	6	5	6	5	48	94	18	76	5	5	10
T11	WHITE, Eli	6	6	6	7	4	6	5	5	6	51	6	5	4	4	7	4	6	4	7	47	98	22	76	5	5	10
T13	BEATTY, Calvin	6	5	5	6	5	6	5	4	5	47	4	4	4	4	5	5	5	5	4	40	87	10	77	5		5
T13	WEEKES, George	5	4	3	8	4	6	5	4	7	46	5	3	4	5	6	6	4	5	8	46	92	15	77	5		5
15	CAVANAUGH, John C	6	5	5	7	4	6	3	5	5	46	4	4	4	5	6	5	4	6	5	43	89	11	78	5		5
T16	BETHUNE, Derrick	6	6	4	5	3	6	4	6	6	46	6	4	3	5	7	6	5	4	6	46	92	13	79	5		5
T16	LEBREW, Rod	6	5	4	7	5	6	6	4	7	50	5	5	4	4	5	6	4	4	5	42	92	13	79	5		5
18	WILLIAMSON, Mr. Dan	6	5	4	7	3	7	6	5	6	49	6	5	5	5	8	5	5	5	8	52	101	20	81	5		5
19	ATKINSON, Curtis	5	5	5		4	7	5	6	6	48	4	5	4	4	7	5	4	5	4	42	90	8	82	5		5
T20	CULP, Thomas Sr.	6	5	5	6	6	6	8	6	8	56	6	5	4	6	6	5	5	4	5	46	102	16	86	5		5
T20	GRESHAM, George	6	6	5	7	6	8	6	6	5	55	7	5	4	7	7	5	5	7	5	52	107	21	86	5		5
T20	WHITAKER, Greg E	7	5	4	7	5	6	8	7	7	56	5	7	6	4	6	8	5	5	7	53	109	23	86	5		5

#### SKINS & SKILLS

Hole Gross	Winner	
1	3	Tie
2	3	Tie
3	2	Noel Brown(PS) \$90
4	5	Tie
5	2	Hugh Lecky \$90
6	5	Tie
7	3	Tie
8	4	Tie
9	4	Tie
10	4	Tie
11	3	Tie
12	3	Tie
13	3	Tie
14	4	Errol Blake \$90
15	4	Tie
16	3	Tie
17	4	Tie
18	3	Greg R Ward \$90

Closest to the Pin Longest Drive Hole #3 - Hugh Lecky

Hole #8 - George Weekes

Hole #12 - Noel Brown(PS)

Hole #10—Tony Jenkins

										Gallop	
<u>Last</u>	First	RANK	TOTAL		/5		25		16	6/1	
Name	Name		PNTS							Match	Strok
White,E	Eli	1	90	10	30	20	20	5	5		
Ward,G	Greg R	2	80	10	20		10	10	30		
	Raymond	3	75		5	20	50				
Kirkland	Keith	4	70			20	50				
Conrad	Michael	T5	60	10	10	20	20				
Thomas	George	T5	60	10	10	20	20				
Bethune	Derrick	T5	60	10	15	20	10		5		
Fraser	Earl	T5	60	10	10	10	20	5	5		
White,H	Harold	T5	60			10	30	10	10		
LeBrew, F	Rod	10	50	10	5	20	10		5		
Jeffries	Darryl	T11	45	10	5	20	10				
Weekes	George	T11	45	5	5	20	10		5		
Williamso	Dan	T11	45		10	20	10		5		
Knight,M		T14	40			20	20		Ŭ		
Atkinson		T14	40	10	5		20		5		
Bell	Garrick	16	35	10	5		10	10	10		
Smith	Allen				9						
	Calvin	17 T10	32.5	10	E		10	10	13 5		
Beatty		T18	30	10	5		10	40			
Lecky	Hugh	T18	30	40			40	10	20		
Lewis	Herbie	20	26.667	10	6.7		10				
Rucker	Donald	T21	25		5		20	4.5			
Flores	Steve	T21	25		5			10	10		
Jenkins	Tony	23	22.5					10	13		
Blake	Errol	T24	20					10	10		
Brown, M		T24	20					10	10		
Darby	Anthony	T24	20					10	10		
Holloway	Joseph	27	16.667	10	6.7						
Cavanaug	John	28	15				10		5		
Branson	Jesse	T29	10				10				
Cosby	Edward	T29	10				10				
Eatman	Cleveland		10				10				
Frye	Walter	T29	10	5	5						
Gibson	Harold	T29	10		10						
Williams		34	6.6667		6.7						
					0.7				_		
Culp Sr.	Thomas	T35	5 5						5 5		
Gresham Whitaker			5						5		
		T35							5		
Ali	Clarence	T38	0								
Alley	Frederick	T38	0								
Aponte	Juan	T38	0								
Beck	Jeff	T38	0								
Bell	Jesse	T38	0								
Boyd	Charlie H.	T38	0								
Brown, A		T38	0								
Campbell		T38	0								
Chamber:	Jimmy	T38	0								
Culbreath	Dennis	T38	0								
Delacruz	Ronald	T38	0								
Evans	George	T38	0								
Goddard	Goodwin	T38	0								
Hackett	Avery	T38	0								
Haygood	Stanley	T38	0								
Hester	Ellis	T38	0								
Hill	Elton E	T38	0								
Jackson	Alfred	T38	0								
Jennings	Reme	T38	0								
Knight,B	Brevin	T38	0								
LeBrew, E		T38	0								
LuSane	Melvin	T38	0								
McNair	James	T38	0								
Morgan	William H		0								
Morton	Ronald	T38	0								
Moses	Chaz Bran		0								
Murphy	Kelly	T38	0								
	Grassella	T38	0								
Oliver	David	T38	0								
Oliver	Earl	T38	0								
Oril	Buddy	T38	0								
Pack	Joe	T38	0								
Rich	Al	T38	0								
Robinson	Henry L.	T38	0								
Stoney	Jimmy	T38	0								
Ward,W	William	T38	0								
White,M		T38	0								
Wright Sr		T38	0								
Wynn	Dave	T38	0								